

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura

Spl El 117/2021
CNR No. WBBK01-002323-2021

Order No. 15 dated 22.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with two witnesses namely, Najmul Hoda and Sinchan Duley and they have been examined, cross-examined and discharged as P.W-1 and PW2 respectively.

PW1 has proved the carbon process of inspection report, seizure list dated 29.11.2021, written complaint, his signature appearing on the re-seizure list dated 01.12.2021 and Zimma Bond and those have been marked as Exbt. P-1/PW1, Exbt. P-2/PW1, Exbt. P-3/PW1, Exbt. P-4/PW1 and Exbt. P-5/PW1 respectively.

PW2 has proved his signature appearing on re-seizure list dated 01.12.2021 and same has been marked as Exbt. P-4(1)/PW2.

No more witness is present.

On the prayer of prosecution, the case is adjourned.

Fix 19.09.2025 for evidence.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.
WB00815

Sd/-
Judge Special (EL), Bankura
WB00815